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Prakashgad, Plot No.G-9, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
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REF. PR-3 / TARIFF/33484 DATE: 09.11.2011

CORRIGENDUM

COMMERCIAL CIRCULAR No. 150 ". ;...
: -~.

Sub: Additional Charge to be levied to all consumer categories for _12_months w.e.f, 1st

November 2011.

Ref: 1. MERC Tariff Order dt. 12/09/20W in the Case No. 111 of 2009.

2. MERC Order dt. 02/12/2010 in the Case No. 69 of 2010.

3. Commercial Circular No. 131 dt. 13/01/2011.

4. Commercial Circular No. 141 dt. 18/08/2011.

5. MERC order dtd. 31.10.2011 in Case No. 100 of 2011, MA No.4 of 2011 in case 143 of 2011.

,6. Commercial Circular-149 (letter-No. PR-3 / TARIFF/33176 dated 04.11.2011)
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This office has issued the Cir~ular N~.-149 vide letter under reference at (6) fo'r

levying of Additional Charge to all consumer categories for twelve (12) months w.e.f. 1st November

I '. :-

2011.

The corrigendum is made to the annexure-A which is enclosed herewith, as Annexure

A-I. This Circular supersedes the earlier Circular No. 149 dtd. 04.11.2011.

All the Field Officers are therefore requested to take due note of corrlqendum

End: Annexure 'A-1'

Copy: As per mailing list

Copy f.w.c.to: Chief General Manager (IT), Prakashganga.

--For, necessary changes in billing software & maintaining separate account of these additional charge.
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Annexure: "A-l"
Category- "vise Additional Charge

Sr. No.

Total Energy
Charge to be

recovered in 12 :-
months-sales w.e.f.

1st Nov. 2011
(Rs/unlt)

~ c:::ategory

--l---
I Energy Charge
II as per Tariff

Order dated 12J _ Sej)t,,-2010 s,
dated '

2·i12.2010w.e.
f. Sept. 2011

(Rs/unit)

Approved
Additional

Charge as per
MERe Ord-erdt, -
31/10j2011ror
12 Monfils Sales
, f 1'st Nw'.e •• _ ov.

2011 (paise/unlt) r
, "

"""~"""""4'""i"''''''(''''''''·-_'.Jr~:ll''''''''''<-~VZ''''-<''~"",c"H'tc8Ce "0' -"-~"~~~'Z,f:£~f;~f5""':""\""2!iI~"',-¥·~"'-"""-"">I~~~~l¥~~~~f~~~~~~i~~~!-~~~t·,q_~1'~~~~!1~t!~~~~~~~~J:~~~~#~r~i?r~~~~
1 HT 1- Industries -

a Express Feeders 5.49 54.QG ,6_0306 --.' - -5.00 .b ' Non Express Feeders 49.20 5.492 --c seasonal 6.14 60.58 8.7458 -
2 HT U:. commerclal ' -

Express Feeder "

a Educational Institutions & 7.97 78.47 8.7547Hospitals

I b Others 8.28 81.58 9.0958

~

Non-express Feeder,
,.

Educational Institutions & 7.45 73.32 8.18,32
Hospitals,r;=, Others 7.75 76.43 - 8.5243-

HTP III-Railways 6.04 59.51 6.6351
4 HTIV-PWW

"
-

a HT IV- PWV-J (Express 3.91 -- 38.51 4.2951-- Feeders)
b HT IV- PWW (Non Express 3.75 36.95 4.1195

Feeders)
5 HT V- Agricultural ',2.24 22.07 2.4607

16 HTVI - ' - -'

r a Residential Complex 3.87 38.21 4.2521!

~

b Commercial Complex 6.56 67.59 '7.2359
HT VIII - Temporary 10.12 117.95 11.2995
Supply _.

'~~~~~~~~~~~!~~~~~~~~Y~LTCatego.rv:~~~;~~;~~~t~~~~~t:f.~;z:~~~~:,~E~~!-~£i~~~::r~~~
1 LT I Domestic

BPL (0-30 Units) 0.8897 .
a 0.81 7.97

"

b Consumption> 30 Units Per Month

0-100 Units 2.57 25.38 2.8238
101-300 Units 4.55 44.83 4.9983
301-500 Units 6.51 64.08 7.1508
500 -1000Units 7.55 74.39 8.2939
above 1000 units 7.81 74.39 8.5539
LT II -Non Residential or Commercial

A 0-20 kW

a Educational Institutions,
Hospitals & Dispensaries

0-200 Units 4.48 44.15 4.92'15

Above 200 Units 6.25 61.55 6.8655
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j 0-200 Units I4.69 46.19 5.1519

~ ~Above 200 units 6.72 66.22 7.3822
B >20- 50 kW 6.77 :5.71 - 7.4371 -1

I-C_, _'_-!-? 50 kW ' I 8.75 8.6.15 9.61 ~5
---j

3 ! IT III PWW .--
0-20 kW ' 1.79 17.6·0 1.966 .
LO-40 kW 2.31 - ., 22~75 2.5375 .
40-50 kW 3.14

- 31.02 3,.150"2".

4 LT IV Agriculture
A ,'LT Ag Metered - -

f----~

a I Metered Tariff (Including
1.60 15.75

1.7575
'- Poultry Farms) _. - .

I B, LT Ag Un-rnetered .-- , .-" a Zones with Consumption _ 0 to 5 HP '0 to 5 HP- '

norm> 13i8 hrs/HP/annum -- - R::i.215.72/HP/ ,-
Rs.242.72/HP/month

(Category 1) , month -

.. (Fixed Charqes) Rs.27/H P/ month (Fixed Charges)
Above 5 HP (Fixed Charges) Above 5 HP

Rs.244]2/HP/ R~.271.72/HP/month
, month

(Fixed Charges) (Fixed Charges)
b Zones with Consumption o to 5 HP o to 5 HP

- norm <:1318 hrs/HP annum Rs.:!.84.27/HP/ Rs.197~27/HP/Month
(Category 2) Month. -

- - (Fixed Charges) Rs.13/HP/mOllth (Rxed Charges)-
Above 5 HP I (Fixed- Charges) Above 5 HP

Rs.208.27/HP/ Rs.221.2~/HP/Month
-JIIonth- -I - - --

- -' .- -
.; -' - - (Fixed Charges), (Fixed Charges)

5 lT V Industrial
f- .,:

Q-20KW 4.06 .!. 40.06'" 4.4606
Above 20 ~ 5.62 55.43 6.1743

6 lT V..l Streetlight ' . - .-
-

a Grampanchayat, A, B & C
3.23 31.80 3.548Class Municipal Council

b Municipal Corporation Areas 3.35 ' 37.92 4.2292
-7 IT VII- Temporary Connection

a Temporary Connections
11.98 i 117.95 13.1595

- _.- . (Other Purposes)

b Temporary Connections 2.62 25.87 2.8787(Rellolous)
8 rr VIII -Advertisement &

16.66 164.14 18.3014Hoardings

9 LT IX - Crematoriums &
2.62 25.87 2.8787Burial Grounds
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